FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

09-08-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101452209

Submission Type  New	Conveyan ✓ Assigni		ty Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation	_	·	e of Name	
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error				
Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Gover	nment	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	]	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agencies)	
conveying Party(ies)	Mark if a	Departmental File		
	- Mark II d	idulional names of conv		Month Day
Name (line 1) John J. Boswell				05/26/2000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1) Dale R. Eichmeyer				Month Day 05/08/2000
Name (line 2)				··
Receiving Party		Mark if additional	names of receiving	parties attache
Name (line 1) Independent Stave Co.				document to be reco an assignment and t
Name (V v o)			re	ceiving party is not omiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			of	ates, an appointmen a domestic
			(C	presentative is attacl Designation must be a
ddress (line 1) 1078 South Jefferson				
				ssignment.)
ddress (line 2)			A:	eparate document fro ssignment.)
ddress (line 2)	Missouri	[ [ stal/Country	65536	
ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Lebanon	Sta	te/Country	65536 Zip Code	
ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Lebanon  City  Domestic Representative Na	Sta	te/Country  Enter for the first Rec	65536 Zip Code	
ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Lebanon	Sta		65536 Zip Code	
ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Lebanon  City  Domestic Representative Na	Sta		65536 Zip Code	
ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Lebanon  City  Domestic Representative Na  Name	Sta		65536 Zip Code	
ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Lebanon  City  Domestic Representative Na  Name  ddress (line 1)  ddress (line 2)	Sta		65536 Zip Code	
ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3) Lebanon  City  Domestic Representative Na  Name  ddress (line 1)	Sta		65536 Zip Code	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(314) 345-4741
Name GILSTER, Peter S.		
ddress (line 1) Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.	C.	
ddress (line 2) Intellectual Property Practice Gro	oup	
ddress (line 3) 10 South Broadway, Suite 2000		
ddress (line 4) St. Louis, Missouri 63102-1774		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance document s.	# 3
application Number(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s) Mark if add	litional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or th	ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)
09/561,320		
this document is being filed together with a pow E	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Yea
as	atent application, enter the date the patent application	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT
lumber of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	1
ee Amount Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if		07-1985
	Deposit Account Number: #	0/-1985
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es 🗸 No
tatement and Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any
<del>_</del>	e original document. Charges to deposit ac	
Peter S. Gilster	All aliter	Y Aug 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Reg. No. 25,337		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011042 FRAME: 0907

PATENT 48146-88006

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN J. BOSWELL, a resident of Palm Beach Gardens, Florida and DALE R. EICHMEYER, a resident of Lebanon. Missouri, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, are the co-inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to GAS COMBUSTOR AND COMBUSTOR SYSTEM FOR COMBUSTION OF SMOKE. OFF GASES AND OTHER EMISSIONS for which Assignors are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application having serial number 09/561,320 dated April 28, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Independent Stave Co., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having its principal office and place of business at 1078 South Jefferson, Lebanon. Missouri 65536, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations,

#388967v1

Page 1 of 3

divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and
all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this  day
of
STATE OF FLORIDA )
STATE OF FLORIDA ) ss.  COUNTY OF FALM BEAX H  B240-470-47-0600
On this
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.  Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  RICHARD JEFFERSON CONOVER, JR.  COMMISSION # CC743423  EXPIRES JUL 27, 2002  BONDED THROUGH  BONDED THROUGH  ADVANTAGE NOTARY OF FLORIDA

#388967v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day	
of <u>MAY</u>	
DALE R. EICHMEYER	
STATE OF MISSOURI )	
COUNTY OF LACLEDE)	
On this day of May. 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared DALE R. EICHMEYER to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.	
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.  Notary Public	,}

My Commission Expires:

JAMES R. FANNING Notary Public Webster County State of Missourl My Commission Expires Apr. 30, 2002

**RECORDED: 08/08/2000** 

#388967v1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011042 FRAME: 0910